505708385 10/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5755195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MENGKUI LUO	07/30/2019
MICHAEL REA	07/18/2019
ANGELA DODD	07/19/2019
ANDREW DODD	07/19/2019
AMY ANDERSON-GABER	07/18/2019
KRIS LINDENAUER	03/22/2019
HUGH WEST	07/18/2019
CHARLES MILLER	03/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY
Street Address:	6400 POPLAR AVENUE
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38197

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15999228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 **Email:** efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW L. LAUGHLIN

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2:1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTP167111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Anne E. Weeden-Franssen/

505708385 REEL: 050628 FRAME: 0832

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019			
Total Attachments: 10				
source=67111_Executed_Assignment#p	page1.tif			
source=67111_Executed_Assignment#p	page2.tif			
source=67111_Executed_Assignment#r	page3.tif			
source=67111_Executed_Assignment#r	page4.tif			
source=67111_Executed_Assignment#p	page5.tif			
source=67111_Executed_Assignment#r	page6.tif			
source=67111_Executed_Assignment#r	page7.tif			
source=67111_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif				
source=67111_Executed_Assignment#page9.tif				
source=67111_Executed_Assignment#page10.tif				

Attorney Docket No. INTP167111 Application No. 15/999228

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mengkui Luo, Michael Rea, Angela Dodd, Andrew Dodd, Amy Anderson-Gaber, Kris Lindenauer, Hugh West, and Charles Miller, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled CROSSLINKED PULPS, CELLULOSE ETHER PRODUCTS MADE THEREFROM; AND RELATED METHODS OF MAKING PULPS AND CELLULOSE ETHER PRODUCTS, Application No. 15/999164, filed August 17, 2018;

AND, WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a Tennessee corporation having a principal place of business at 6400 Poplar Ave. Memphis, Tennessee 38197 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

Executed at Federal Ways this 30 day of july , 20	(city), <u>Washington</u> (state) 91 8 . .019
	Mengkui Luo
appeared before me, and said person a	actory evidence that Mengkui Luo is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	Signature Printed Name: RUS OMZCO Notary Public My appointment expires 7 / 17 / 22

Executed at	Ederal Way	(cîty), <u>\</u>	lashington	(state).
this <u>I S^{NN}</u> day	of	2018. 2019	lashing ton	
		Michael	Uchai Ma Rea	
STATE OF)) ss			
COUNTY OF	King)	*		
appeared before n	ne, and said person	acknowledged th	that Michael Rea is the at the signed this instructions and purposes mentions.	rument and
Dated:	119			
(Seal or stamp)	A NOTARY	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public	Luh Owy! Ruh Oros	<u> </u>
	V PUBLIC A		t expires <u>7 17 22 </u>	

Encoured	at <u>[ederal</u>	<u> Way</u>	_ (city), <u>Wo</u>	<u>shinaton</u>	(state),
this <u> </u>	day of	्र 2 0 1 8 . 2०३९		W	
			Angela D	elle Dock	<u>.</u>
STATE OF		_)			
COUNTY OF _	King) ss.			
I certify appeared before	that I know or have me, and said p	e satisfactor erson ackno	wledged that	at Angela Dodd is she signed this ses and purposes m	instrument and
Dated:		 .	Λ	s of	
(Seal or stamp)	NOTARY &	Prir	ory Dublic	20 00000000000000000000000000000000000	

	Execut	ed at <u></u>	<u>[ederal</u>	Way	(city)	. Was	shingt	۶۷۷ (s	tate),
this	<u> 19**</u>	_ day of	July	, 24	918. 2019				
					And	rew Doo	Id Id		
STAT	E OF	WA		_)) ss.					
COUN	TY OF	King	×:						
appear acknov instrun	ed befo wledged	re me,	and said	person a	icknowledge	d that h	e signed	odd is the person this instrument uses mentioned in	and
Dated:		1221	19						
(Seal o	or stamp)	Harman S. V. Je	NOTAR)	Sold Market Market Sold Market	Signature Printed Nar Notary Pub My appoint	lic	oires	1000201 11/17/23	<u> </u>
*****	*****	*****	***************	******	*****	******	*****	****	k***

Executed at Federal Way this 18th day of July .20	(city), <u>Wasking for</u> (state), 48.
	Amy Anderson-Gaber
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF King) ss.	
I certify that I know or have satis person who appeared before me, and said p	factory evidence that Amy Anderson-Gaber is the erson acknowledged that she signed this instrument ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 7 8 9	
(Seal or stamp) (Seal or stamp) (Seal or stamp) (Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:
**************************************	*************

Executed at this ZZ day	Federal Way of <u>March</u> .26	(city), 118: 7019	Washington	(state),
		Kris		······································
appeared before	t I know or have satisfac ne, and said person a	cknowledged	e that Kris Lindenauer is I that he signed this in the uses and purposes m	instrument and
instrument. Dated: 3/2	e was			\$227
(Seal or stamp)	NOTARY NOTARY	Matary Publ	ne: <u>Ruth Orozo</u> ic ment expires <u>07/17/</u>	

this	Execute	d at <u>Federal</u> day of <u>lit</u>		(city), _ 8,	-Washing f	<u>*************************************</u>
					Mah. West	1.11
		9.0080		riugn	Owest	
		<u> WA</u>				
		that I know or		ctory eviden	ce that Hugh We	st is the person who
appeare	d befor ledged i	e me, and said	person ack	nowledged	that he signed	this instrument and ses mentioned in the
Dated: _]\$ <u> </u> [Q			Q	e war war
(Seal or	stamp)	A CONTRACTOR OR O		ignature	: <u> </u>	41,50 • Omzeo
		(\$ NOTAR)	1888 E N	Intern Dubli.	ent expires	
		VI PUBLIC VI PUB		iy appoinin	ein expires <u> </u>	3 3 3 5 5 500
****	****	****	***		. با به به به به با به	

	Executed at FEDERAL L	<u>) </u>	WASHINGTION	(state),
this	14th day of MARCH	,2018. 2019		
		<u>La</u> Charl	Lacle EMLO es Miller	<u> </u>
STAT	EOF. Washington_)) ss.		
COUN	NTY OF <u>King</u>)		
appear	I certify that I know or have red before me, and said per wledged it to be his free and	satisfactory evidencerson acknowledged	that he signed this	instrument and
Dated	:3/14/19		S. James	
(Seal (or stamp) NOTARY PUBLIC	Motary Duhli	e: <u>Ru4h Or</u> c c c nent expires <u>07/17</u>	

Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:

RECORDED: 10/04/2019

International Paper Company

Signature

ALL:IR